
2024 Charlotte Dragon Boat Festival     @cltdragonboat                ROUND 1
RACE 1 LN  Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

8:24 AM 1  East Voyager Academy 2 1:17.44

 
2  The Montagnard's Wayfinders 1 1:04.60
3  Carolina Aum School 3 1:18.01
4  CANC 4 1:19.05

RACE 2 LN  Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
8:36 AM 1  Charlotte Sister Cities 1 1:07.83

 
2  Narwhal Nation dns  
3  UCPS 2 1:17.34
4  City of Charlotte 3 1:19.41

RACE 3 LN  Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
8:48 AM 1  TIAA Our Corps BRG 2 1:03.16

 
2  HARPER 1 1:02.91
3  Optical Illusion 4 1:14.02
4  Ally Financial: B Team 3 1:10.20

RACE 4 LN  Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
9:00 AM 1  HDR Hyper Dragon Rider 2 1:06.37

 
2  Lowe's Renovation Rowers 1 1:05.67
3  Honeywell Digital Dragons 4 1:19.80
4  Ships and Giggles 3 1:10.90

RACE 5 LN  Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
9:12 AM 1  Lion's Pride 1 1:07.71

 
2  DTNA Smoke on the Water 2 1:11.62
3  Equitable Water Warriors 4 1:17.66
4  KPMG's Mystic Rishi Oarriors 3 1:12.10

RACE 6 LN  Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
9:24 AM 1  Hard to Stop a Trane 3 1:10.59

 
2  BUN BO BAES 1 1:09.27
3  SELestial Dragons 4 1:11.35
4  CMPD 2 1:09.65

RACE 7 LN  Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
9:36 AM 1  SEA Dragon Boat 2 1:06.43

 
2  CMFD 1 1:00.81
3  CAAOC Wild Dragon 4 1:11.55
4  CABA Flying Dragon Team 3 1:08.87

RACE 8 LN  Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
9:48 AM 1  TIAA PANDA! PANDA! PANDA! 3 1:11.34

 2  BOFA Caterpillars 2 1:10.99



3  Wells Fargo Aquabeasts (Team Two) 1 1:09.75
4  Hartford Dragon Slayers 4 1:22.73

RACE 9 LN  Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
10:00 AM 1  Electric Glide 1 1:03.88

 
2  Golden Dragon 2 1:05.80
3  Microsoft Dragon Bytes 3 1:08.20
4  Ally Financial: A Team 4 1:09.19

RACE 10 LN  Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
10:12 AM 1  The Stags 3 1:24.63

 
2  Equitable Power Paddlers 1 1:05.35
3  Honeywell Data Dragons 2 1:06.75
4  Speed of Light 4 1:27.92

RACE 11 LN  Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
10:24 AM 1  BOFA Falcons 2 1:06.13

 
2  TIAA PANDAMONIUM 1 0:58.54
3  Wells Fargo Aquabeasts (Team One) 3 1:06.18
4     

RACE 12 LN  Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
10:36 AM 1  Charleston DB Club 2 0:57.29

 
2  Organized Chaos 1 0:57.06
3  Tellico Heat 3 0:58.44
4     

RACE 13 LN  Round 1 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
10:48 AM 1  IB Dragonboating 2 1:07.53

 
2  Lake Ladies 3 1:09.62
3  Lake James Healing Dragons 4 1:12.87
4  Healing Dragons Charlotte 1 1:05.98

Charlotte Dragon Boat Festival     @cltdragonboat                  ROUND 2
RACE 14 LN  Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME

11:00 AM 1  City of Charlotte 3 1:16.03

 
2  Optical Illusion 4 1:16.36
3  Lowe's Renovation Rowers 1 1:01.48
4  East Voyager Academy 2 1:14.52

RACE 15 LN  Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
11:12 AM 1  Ally Financial: B Team 3 1:04.46

 
2  Honeywell Digital Dragons 2 1:03.71
3  The Montagnard's Wayfinders 1 1:03.50
4  Charlotte Sister Cities 4 1:06.23

RACE 16 LN  Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
11:24 AM 1  Ships and Giggles 1 1:03.16

 2  Carolina Aum School 3 1:17.41



3  Narwhal Nation dns 2:00.00
4  TIAA Our Corps BRG 2 1:03.26

RACE 17 LN  Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
11:36 AM 1  CANC 4 1:15.08

 
2  UCPS 3 1:11.65
3  HARPER 1 0:58.34
4  HDR Hyper Dragon Rider 2 1:08.07

RACE 18 LN  Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
11:48 AM 1  CMPD 3 1:10.04

 
2  CAAOC Wild Dragon 2 1:06.05
3 BOFA Caterpillars 4 1:11.04
4  Lion's Pride 1 1:05.75

RACE 19 LN  Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
12:00 PM 1  CABA Flying Dragon Team 1 1:07.33

 
2  Wells Fargo Aquabeasts (Team Two) 2 1:09.49
3 DTNA Smoke on the Water 3 1:13.19
4  Hard to Stop a Trane 4 1:15.11

RACE 20 LN  Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
12:12 PM 1  Hartford Dragon Slayers 3 1:13.22

 
2  Equitable Water Warriors 4 1:18.26
3  BUN BO BAES 2 1:11.52
4  SEA Dragon Boat 1 1:06.33

RACE 21 LN  Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
12:24 PM 1  KPMG's Mystic Rishi Oarriors 4 1:12.34

 
2  SELestial Dragons 3 1:11.62
3  CMFD 1 0:59.39
4  TIAA PANDA! PANDA! PANDA! 2 1:05.98

RACE 22 LN  Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
12:36 PM 1  Speed of Light 4 1:16.41

 
2  Lake James Healing Dragons 3 1:14.67
3  TIAA PANDAMONIUM 1 0:59.51
4  Electric Glide 2 1:05.95

RACE 23 LN  Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
12:48 PM 1  Wells Fargo Aquabeasts (Team One) 1 1:03.98

 
2  Golden Dragon 2 1:04.71
3  The Stags 3 1:21.01
4    

RACE 24 LN  Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
1:00 PM 1  Tellico Heat 1 0:59.66

 
2  Microsoft Dragon Bytes 4 1:05.77
3  Equitable Power Paddlers 2 1:02.91
4  BOFA Falcons 3 1:04.85

RACE 25 LN  Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
1:12 PM 1  Ally Financial: A Team 2 1:03.63

 2  Honeywell Data Dragons 3 1:05.18
3  Lake Ladies 4 1:11.86



4  Charleston DB Club 1 0:58.44
RACE 26 LN  Round 2 Qualifying Heat PLC TIME
1:24 PM 1  Healing Dragons Charlotte 2 1:09.10

 
2  Organized Chaos 1 0:58.58
3  IB Dragonboating 3 1:11.42
4     

SD Corporate-Community Teams Seeding Table Time 1 Time 2 TOTAL
1 TIAA PANDAMONIUM 0:58.54 0:59.51 1:58.05
2 CMFD 1:00.81 0:59.39 2:00.20
3 HARPER 1:02.91 0:58.34 2:01.25
4 TIAA Our Corps BRG 1:03.16 1:03.26 2:06.42
5 Lowe's Renovation Rowers 1:05.67 1:01.48 2:07.15
6 Honeywell Digital Dragons 1:03.71 1:03.71 2:07.42
7 The Montagnard's Wayfinders 1:04.60 1:03.50 2:08.10
8 Equitable Power Paddlers 1:05.35 1:02.91 2:08.26
9 Electric Glide 1:03.88 1:05.95 2:09.83

10 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts (Team One) 1:06.18 1:03.98 2:10.16
11 Golden Dragon 1:05.80 1:04.71 2:10.51
12 BOFA Falcons 1:06.13 1:04.85 2:10.98
13 Honeywell Data Dragons 1:06.75 1:05.18 2:11.93
14 SEA Dragon Boat 1:06.43 1:06.33 2:12.76
15 Ally Financial: A Team 1:09.19 1:03.63 2:12.82
16 Lion's Pride 1:07.71 1:05.75 2:13.46
17 Microsoft Dragon Bytes 1:08.20 1:05.77 2:13.97
18 Charlotte Sister Cities 1:07.83 1:06.23 2:14.06
19 Ships and Giggles 1:10.90 1:03.16 2:14.06
20 HDR Hyper Dragon Rider 1:06.37 1:08.07 2:14.44
21 Ally Financial: B Team 1:10.20 1:04.46 2:14.66
22 CABA Flying Dragon Team 1:08.87 1:07.33 2:16.20
23 TIAA PANDA! PANDA! PANDA! 1:11.34 1:05.98 2:17.32
24 CAAOC Wild Dragon 1:11.55 1:06.05 2:17.60
25 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts (Team Two) 1:09.75 1:09.49 2:19.24
26 CMPD 1:09.65 1:10.04 2:19.69
27 BUN BO BAES 1:09.27 1:11.52 2:20.79
28 Lake Ladies 1:09.62 1:11.86 2:21.48
29 BOFA Caterpillars 1:10.99 1:11.04 2:22.03
30 SELestial Dragons 1:11.35 1:11.62 2:22.97
31 KPMG's Mystic Rishi Oarriors 1:12.10 1:12.34 2:24.44
32 DTNA Smoke on the Water 1:11.62 1:13.19 2:24.81
33 Hard to Stop a Trane 1:10.59 1:15.11 2:25.70
34 UCPS 1:17.34 1:11.65 2:28.99



35 Optical Illusion 1:14.02 1:16.36 2:30.38
36 East Voyager Academy 1:17.44 1:14.52 2:31.96
37 CANC 1:19.05 1:15.08 2:34.13
38 Carolina Aum School 1:18.01 1:17.41 2:35.42
39 City of Charlotte 1:19.41 1:16.03 2:35.44
40 Equitable Water Warriors 1:17.66 1:18.26 2:35.92
41 Hartford Dragon Slayers 1:22.73 1:13.22 2:35.95
42 Speed of Light 1:27.92 1:16.41 2:44.33
43 The Stags 1:24.63 1:21.01 2:45.64
44 Narwhal Nation 2:00.00 2:00.00 4:00.00

SPORT CLUB DIVISION SEEDING TABLE
1 Organized Chaos (Sport Club) 0:57.06 0:58.58 1:55.64
2 Charleston DB Club (Sport Club) 0:57.29 0:58.44 1:55.73
3 Tellico Heat (Sport Club) 0:58.44 0:59.66 1:58.10
4 Healing Dragons Charlotte (Survivor Sport Club) 1:05.98 1:09.10 2:15.08
5 IB Dragonboating (Survivor Sport Club) 1:07.53 1:11.42 2:18.95
6 Lake James Healing Dragons (Survivor Sport Club) 1:12.87 1:14.67 2:27.54

Charlotte Dragon Boat Festival     @cltdragonboat                  CHAMPIONSHIP RACES

FINAL lane assignments - CHAMPIONSHIP RACES
RACE 27 LN SD E DIVISION CONSOLATION FINAL 2 PLC TIME
2:30 PM 1 43 The Stags 3 1:19.63

 
2 41 Hartford Dragon Slayers 1 1:14.41
3 42 Speed of Light 2 1:18.78
4 44  dns  

RACE 28 LN SD E DIVISION CONSOLATION FINAL 1 PLC TIME
2:40 PM 1 40 Equitable Water Warriors 2 1:18.18

 
2 38 Carolina Aum School 4 1:18.83
3 37 CANC 1 1:10.22
4 39 City of Charlotte 3 1:18.65

RACE 29 LN SD E DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL PLC TIME
2:50 PM 1 35 Optical Illusion 1 1:18.95 GOLD

 
2 33 Hard to Stop a Trane 4 1:24.72  
3 34 UCPS 2 1:19.73 SILVER
4 36 East Voyager Academy 3 1:21.98 BRONZE

RACE 30 LN SD D DIVISION CONSOLATION FINAL PLC TIME
3:00 PM 1 32 DTNA Smoke on the Water 2 1:12.14

 
2 30 SELestial Dragons 1 1:08.97
3 29 BOFA Caterpillars 3 1:12.82
4 31 KPMG's Mystic Rishi Oarriors 4 1:17.06

RACE 31 LN SD D DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL PLC TIME
3:10 PM 1 27 BUN BO BAES 1 1:09.79 GOLD

 
2 25 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts (Team Two) 2 1:10.14 SILVER
3 26 CMPD 4 1:13.57  
4 28 Lake Ladies 3 1:12.04 BRONZE

RACE 32 LN SD C DIVISION CONSOLATION FINAL PLC TIME



3:20 PM 1 24 CAAOC Wild Dragon 4 1:13.62

 
2 22 CABA Flying Dragon Team 3 1:10.92
3 21 Ally Financial: B Team 2 1:09.60
4 23 TIAA PANDA! PANDA! PANDA! 1 1:07.57

RACE 33 LN SD C DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL PLC TIME
3:30 PM 1 19 Ships and Giggles 1 1:06.73 GOLD

 
2 17 Microsoft Dragon Bytes 2 1:07.75 SILVER
3 18 Charlotte Sister Cities 3 1:10.22 BRONZE
4 20 HDR Hyper Dragon Rider 4 1:10.52  

RACE 34 LN SD B DIVISION CONSOLATION FINAL PLC TIME
3:40 PM 1 16 Lion's Pride 4 1:12.37  

 
2 14 SEA Dragon Boat 3 1:09.90 BRONZE 
3 13 Honeywell Data Dragons 2 1:08.69 SILVER
4 15 Ally Financial: A Team 1 1:06.73 GOLD

RACE 35 LN SD B DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL PLC TIME
3:50 PM 1 11 Golden Dragon 4 1:07.67  

 
2 9 Electric Glide 3 1:07.22 BRONZE
3 10 Wells Fargo Aquabeasts (Team One) 1 1:05.47 GOLD
4 12 BOFA Falcons 2 1:07.02 SILVER

RACE 36 LN SD A DIVISION CONSOLATION FINAL PLC TIME
4:00 PM 1 8 Equitable Power Paddlers 2 1:11.15 SILVER

 
2 6 Honeywell Digital Dragons 4 1:15.21  
3 5 Lowe's Renovation Rowers 3 1:14.89 BRONZE
4 7 The Montagnard's Wayfinders 1 1:08.13 GOLD

RACE 37 LN SD A DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL PLC TIME
4:10 PM 1 3 HARPER 3 1:02.70 BRONZE

 
2 1 TIAA PANDAMONIUM 1 1:00.31 GOLD
3 2 CMFD 2 1:02.05 SILVER
4 4 TIAA Our Corps BRG 4 1:04.45  

RACE 38 LN SD SPORT CLUB DIVISION CONSOLATION FINAL PLC TIME
4:20 PM 1 5 IB Dragonboating (Survivor Sport Club) 2 1:13.64 SILVER

 
2 4 Healing Dragons Charlotte (Survivor Sport Club) 1 1:13.52 GOLD
3 6 Lake James Healing Dragons (Survivor Sport Club) 3 1:21.67 BRONZE
4     

RACE 39 LN SD SPORT CLUB DIVISION CHAMPIONSHIP FINAL PLC TIME
4:30 PM 1 3 Tellico Heat (Sport Club) 4 1:02.83 BRONZE

 
2 1 Organized Chaos (Sport Club) 1 0:58.73 GOLD
3 2 Charleston DB Club (Sport Club) 2 0:59.09 SILVER
4 e TIAA PANDAMONIUM (Exhibition Team) 3 1:01.85
5 e Equitable Power Paddlers (Exhibition Team) 5 1:07.45


